

City of Linden

Union County, New Jersey

LINDEN SHADE TREE COMMISSION c/o P.O. BOX 3073 LINDEN, NEWJERSEY 07036 COMMISSIONERS

Jeffrey A. Tandul, LLA, ASLA, M.Arch,
Commissioner, Chairman & Secretary
Ron Martins, Commissioner

Judy England-McCarthy, Commissioner
Renee Banks, Commissioner
Mike Alexy, Commissioner

TELEPHONE 908-577-4875

REVISED MEETING NOTICE DUE TO COVID-19 INTERNATIONAL HEALTH CRISIS

Regular Meeting of the Linden Shade Tree Commission 7:00 pm, Thursday, December 03, 2020

The regular meeting of the Linden Shade Tree Commission will be held at 7:00 pm, Thursday, December 03, 2020. The meeting will be held electronically due to current health emergency, as declared by the Governor of New Jersey, limiting personal contact and public gatherings.

Public comments shall be permitted only during the period when the meeting is open to public comment. Public attendees should remain muted until the meeting is opened to public comments. Written comments may be submitted by Thursday, December 03, 2020 by 2:00 pm. Submit written comments electronically only to: jtandul@linden-nj.org

Members of the public wishing to offer comments can access the meeting using the virtual meeting electronic platform below. Please keep your microphone muted until the public comment portion of the meeting. Official action may be taken at this meeting. Portions of the meeting may be held in Executive Session.

Thursday, December 03, 7:00 PM (EST)

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/942888173

You can also dial in using your phone.

United States: +1 (872) 240-3212

Access Code: 942-888-173

When you sign in you may have to wait for the host to allow you to enter. Stay logged in until that happens. You are required to identify yourself when asked to do so when you are signed in.